
Material Solutions for Electric Vehicle 
Supply Equipment

Covestro offers material solutions for every charging equipment configuration. Our products are 
not only compliant with regulatory standards but also cost-effective, scalable and brand-enhancing.

Charging options

Applicable standards
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LVL1

USA EUropE & JApAn ChinA
Level 1 & 2 UL 2594 IEC/EN 61851-1 & 22 GB/T 18487.1 *

DC Chargers UL 2202 IEC/EN 61851-23 NB/T  33008
* Chinese GB/T standards are based on the listed
 IEC/EN standards

• IEC & UL standards require specific environmental, drop, impact and thermal cycling performance from the enclosure
• Drop, drive-over and impact tests demand the use of tough, ductile enclosure materials
• UL 746C f1-rated materials comply with the environmental requirements of the most stringent standard, UL 2594
• Typical requirements for enclosures include flammability rating of V-1 for portable units and 5V for permanent units 
• UL and IEC-listed Level 1, Level 2 and DC chargers currently use Covestro‘s materials

LVL1

DC
Fast

Charge

LEVEL 1

USA, Japan: 120V AC
Europe: 230V AC
China: 230V AC

• Portable unit
• Car trunk or indoor
• 8-20+ hours charge time

 
RESIDENTIAL 

LEVEL 2

240V AC
up to 70amp

• “Wallbox” or free-standing
• Indoor and outdoor
• 4-8 hours charge time

 RESIDENTIAL
 WORKPLACE
 PUBLIC
 PRIVATE

DC FASt ChArgE

480-600V DC
up to 120amp

• High-profile free-standing
• Outdoor
• 30 minutes, 80% charge

 WORKPLACE
 PUBLIC
 PRIVATE



Covestro LLC 
1 Covestro Circle
Pittsburgh, PA 15205 USA
412-413-2000

www.plastics.covestro.com
plastics@covestro.com

The manner in which you use, and the purpose to which you put and utilize our products, technical assistance 
and information (whether verbal, written or by way of product evaluations), including any suggested formulations 
and recommendations, are beyond our control. Therefore, it is imperative that you test our products, technical 
assistance and information to determine, to your own satisfaction and requirements, whether our products, 
technical assistance and information are suitable for your intended uses and applications. This application-
specific analysis must at least include testing to determine suitability from a technical as well as health, safety, 
and environmental standpoints. Such testing has not necessarily been done by us. Unless we otherwise agree 
in writing, all products are sold strictly pursuant to the terms of our standard conditions of sale which are available 
upon request. All information and technical assistance is given without warranty or guarantee and is subject to 
change without notice. It is expressly understood and agreed that you assume and hereby expressly release us 
from all liability, in tort, contract or otherwise, incurred in connection with the use of our products, technical  
assistance, and information. Any statement or recommendation not contained herein is unauthorized and shall 
not bind us. Nothing herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use any product in conflict with any claim 
of any patent relative to any material or its use. No license is implied or in fact granted under the claims of any patent.

©2015 Covestro LLC. All rights reserved 9/2015

Materials and design solutions

LEVEL 1

LEVEL 2

DC FASt ChArgE
notes :
a. Makrolon 6487 could be substituted by Makrolon 9417 (10% glass-filled)  

for increased stiffness. Alternatively, Bayblend TP4065 provides additional  
low temperature impact and chemical resistance.

b. Makrolon 6557 is a clear FR grade which could be used for displays and LED 
indicators. Other Makrolon grades specically formulated for LED optics or light 
diffusing applications are also available.

c. Appliques can use non-FR Bayblend PC/ABS appliqué or Makrolon film as long 
as they are decorative and the underlying material is still f1 rated.

d. Bayblend FR3030 sheet can be precision formed to create “designer-style”  
DC fast chargers.

e. For outdoor use a coating is recommended.
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MVR
(ISO 1133)

cm3/ 
10 min

10
300º/
1.2kg

9
300º/
1.2kg

11
260º/
5kg

15
240º/
5kg

Mold Shrinkage
(typical)

% 0.6-0.8 0.6-0.8 0.5-0.7 0.5-0.7

Tensile Strain
at break (ISO 527)

% 115 130 >50 105

Puncture Energy
(23°C, ISO 6603-2)

J 50 60 45 45

RTI
(UL 746B: Elec. / with  
impact / without impact)

°C
125 /
115/
125

125 /
115 /
125

95 /
80 /
85

95 /
85 /
85

UL 94 @ 1.5mm /
@ 3.0mm

- V-0 /
5VA

V-2 /
V-0

V-0 /
5VA

V-0 /
5VA

UL746C rating for
outdoor suitability

- f1 f1 - -

Makrolon® 6487a,e

Polycarbonate

Makrolon® 6487

Bayblend® Appliquéc,e

PC/ABS

Bayblend® Fr3030d,e

Makrolon® 6557b,e


