

Material Solutions for Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment

Covestro offers material solutions for every charging equipment configuration. Our products are not only compliant with regulatory standards but also cost-effective, scalable and brand-enhancing.



Applicable standards

	USA	EUROPE & JAPAN	CHINA
Level 1 & 2	UL 2594	IEC/EN 61851-1 & 22	GB/T 18487.1 *
DC Chargers	UL 2202	IEC/EN 61851-23	NB/T 33008

* Chinese GB/T standards are based on the listed IEC/EN standards

• IEC & UL standards require specific environmental, drop, impact and thermal cycling performance from the enclosure

• Drop, drive-over and impact tests demand the use of tough, ductile enclosure materials

• UL 746C f1-rated materials comply with the environmental requirements of the most stringent standard, UL 2594

• Typical requirements for enclosures include flammability rating of V-1 for portable units and 5V for permanent units

• UL and IEC-listed Level 1, Level 2 and DC chargers currently use Covestro's materials

Materials and design solutions



	KEY PROPERTIE S				
	Unit of measure	Makrolon® 6487ª	Makrolon® 6557 ^b	Bayblend [®] FR3030 ^d	Bayblend® FR3010 °
MVR (ISO 1133)	cm³/ 10 min	10 300°/ 1.2kg	9 300°/ 1.2kg	11 260°/ 5kg	15 240°/ 5kg
Mold Shrinkage (typical)	%	0.6-0.8	0.6-0.8	0.5-0.7	0.5-0.7
Tensile Strain at break (ISO 527)	%	115	130	>50	105
Puncture Energy (23°C, ISO 6603-2)	J	50	60	45	45
RTI (UL 746B: Elec. / with impact / without impact)	°C	125 <i> </i> 115/ 125	125/ 115/ 125	95 / 80 / 85	95 / 85 / 85
UL 94 @ 1.5mm / @ 3.0mm	-	V-0 / 5VA	V-2 / V-0	V-0 / 5VA	V-0 / 5VA
UL746C rating for outdoor suitability	-	f1	f1	-	-

- a. Makrolon 6487 could be substituted by Makrolon 9417 (10% glass-filled) for increased stiffness. Alternatively, Bayblend TP4065 provides additional low temperature impact and chemical resistance.
- b. Makrolon 6557 is a clear FR grade which could be used for displays and LED indicators. Other Makrolon grades specically formulated for LED optics or light diffusing applications are also available.
- c. Appliques can use non-FR Bayblend PC/ABS appliqué or Makrolon film as long as they are decorative and the underlying material is still f1 rated.
- d. Bayblend FR3030 sheet can be precision formed to create "designer-style" DC fast chargers.
- e. For outdoor use a coating is recommended.



Bayblend® FR3030^{d,e}

Covestro LLC 1 Covestro Circle Pittsburgh, PA 15205 USA 412-413-2000

www.plastics.covestro.com plastics@covestro.com The manner in which you use, and the purpose to which you put and utilize our products, technical assistance and information (whether verbal, written or by way of product evaluations), including any suggested formulations and recommendations, are beyond our control. Therefore, it is imperative that you test our products, technical assistance and information to determine, to your own satisfaction and requirements, whether our products, technical assistance and information are suitable for your intended uses and applications. This applicationspecific analysis must at least include testing to determine suitability from a technical as well as health, safety, and environmental standpoints. Such testing has not necessarily been done by us. Unless we otherwise agree in writing, all products are sold strictly pursuant to the terms of our standard conditions of sale which are available upon request. All information and technical assistance is given without warranty or guarantee and is subject to change without notice. It is expressly understood and agreed that you assume and hereby expressly release us from all liability, in tort, contract or otherwise, incurred in connection with the use of our products, technical assistance, and information. Any statement or recommendation not contained herein is unauthorized and shall not bind us. Nothing herein shall be construed as a recommendation to use any product in conflict with any claim of any patent relative to any material or its use. No license is implied or in fact granted under the claims of any patent.